

Todd Martin Youth Leadership Volunteer Code of Conduct

Todd Martin Youth Leadership (TMYL) commits to the following regarding all of their volunteers:

- Provide adequate information, training, and assistance for the volunteer to meet the responsibilities of their position.
- Ensure diligent supervisory aid to the volunteers and to provide feedback on their performance. •
- Respect the skills, dignity and individual needs of the volunteer and to do our best to adjust to these • individual requirements.
- Be receptive to any comments from the volunteer regarding ways we might mutually better • accomplish our tasks.
- Treat the volunteer as an equal partner with TMYL jointly responsible for accomplishments of Todd Martin Youth Leadership's mission.

_____, agree to work as a volunteer of Todd Martin I (Volunteer), Youth Leadership and commit to the following:

• Perform the duties of the job to the best of my ability.

- Adhere to the rules and procedures of the Todd Martin Youth Leadership, including the confidentiality of TMYL and its participants.
- Model appropriate language being respectful of all cultures, religions, disabilities, genders, and orientations.
- Meet time and duty commitments including, but not limited to, arriving on time and attendance of all training programs/sessions.
- Provide adequate notice (minimum notice of 24 hours) of inability to volunteer so that alternate arrangements can be made.
- Act at all times as a member of the team, responsible for accomplishing the mission of the Todd Martin Youth Leadership.
- Model and act with respect towards all participants, fellow volunteer staff, and TMYL equipment and • supplies.
- Demonstrate appropriate usage of cell phone and technology.
- Adhere to TMYL Social Media Policy. •

Print Name: ______ Signature: ______

Date: